GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE & EMPOWERMENT
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-1910
ANSWERED ON - 04/08/2021
UNDERUTILISATION OF FUNDS OF NAPSRC

1910. DR. VIKAS MAHATME

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:-

(a) whether there continues to be consistent underutilisation of funds allocated to National Action Plan for Senior Citizens (NAPSrC) if so, the reasons therefor; and

(b) what steps Government has undertaken to tackle this issue and ensure optimum utilisation of funds?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

(SUSHRI PRATIMA BHOUMIK)

(@ and (b) No Sir. The funds for the National Action Plan for Senior Citizens (NAPSrC) were fully utilized. The details of funds allocated and funds released during last three years are as under:-

Financial Year Funds allocated Funds released
(Rs. in Crore) (Rs. in Crore)
2018-19 65.07 65.07
2019-20 138.79 138.79
2020-21 130.31 130.31
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